PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3359765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 021532 Frame 0430. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME WAS TYPOGRAPHICALLY INCORRECT AS "ALIPHCOM, INC." AND SHOULD BE CORRECTED TO "ALIPHCOM" WITHOUT THE "INC.,".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY C. BURNETT	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIPHCOM
Street Address:	99 RHODE ISLAND STREET
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)566-9922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-566-9912

Email: docketing@kokkalaw.com KOKKA & BACKUS, PC **Correspondent Name:** ATTN.: SCOTT S. KOKKA Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 703 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALI-049CIP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT S. KOKKA
SIGNATURE:	/Scott S. Kokka/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=ALI-049CIP1 Corrective Assignment As Filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035727 FRAME: 0916

503313147

source=ALI-049CIP1 Corrective Assignment As Filed#page2.tif	
source=ALI-049CIP1 Corrective Assignment As Filed#page3.tif	
source=ALI-049CIP1 Corrective Assignment As Filed#page4.tif	
source=ALI-049CIP1 Corrective Assignment As Filed#page5.tif	
source=ALI-049CIP1 Corrective Assignment As Filed#page6.tif	
source=ALI-049CIP1 Corrective Assignment As Filed#page7.tif	

DECLARATION

I, MICHAEL EDWARD SMITH LUNA, hereby declare that the Assignee name,

"AliphCom, Inc." is typographically incorrect on the assignment document recorded for 1) the

patent applications and patents listed herein or 2) continuing patent applications or patents

issuing or to be issued thereon, which claim the benefit of those patent applications listed herein.

The typographically correct assignee name was (i.e., at the time of execution of the assignment

documents) and is presently "AliphCom." Pursuant to Section 323.01(b) of the Manual for

Patent Examining Procedures, I believe the inventors for the properties listed herein are not

available to correct the typographical error in the erroneous assignment form or to execute a new

one as AliphCom is the employer and was the party responsible for drafting the assignment with

the typographical error. "AliphCom, Inc." is not and has never been a registered corporate name

for AliphCom or any entity having a direct or indirect corporate relation to AliphCom.

All statements set forth herein are made of my own knowledge and are true and are made

on information and belief by me that said statements are believed to be true. By signing this

Declaration, I acknowledge the warning that willful false statements and the like are punishable

by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. §1001 and may jeopardize the validity of the

patent applications or patents listed herein, or any patents that may issue thereon.

Declared,

Michael Edward Smith Luna

Chief Technology Officer

AliphCom

4-21-2815

Date

1

No.	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventors
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
9						
10						
11					, , ,	
12						
13						

14		Τ	I			
14						
15	12/163,675	6/27/2008	8,477,961	7/2/2013	MICROPHONE ARRAY WITH	Gregory Burnett
16					REAR VENTING	
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
26						
27						
28						
29						
30						
31						

3

32					
33					
34					
35			,		
36					
37				,	
38					
39					

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT	S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Gregory C. Burnett	Name: AliphCom, Hic.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 99 Rhode Island Street, 3rd Floor			
Execution Date(s) 9/5/2008	Officer Address of the Control of th			
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Francisco			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 94103			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/163,675	!			
Additional numbers at	lached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Richard L. Gregory, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: PO Box 9686	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 95157	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9076 Expiration Date 05/09			
Phone Number: 408-342-1900				
Fax Number: 408-342-1909	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: rgre@ry@csgip.com //	Authorized User Name Richard L. Gregory, Jr.			
9. Signature: Alegoy	September 15, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Richard L. Gregory, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No.: ALPH.P034D3

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Gregory C. Burnett</u>, the undersigned Assignors, believing to be the original, first and sole or joint inventors of any and all new and useful improvements disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled

MICROPHONE ARRAY WITH REAR VENTING

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AliphCom, Inc., having a principal place of business at 99 Rhode Island Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the same patent application

<u>X</u>	which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27.
	2008, and which was assigned Application Number 12/163,675
	which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below.

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all

Atty. Docket No. ALPH.P034D3

PATENT REEL: 035727 FRAME: 0923

- 1 -

patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 53186, the Customer Number of Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Name: Gregory C. BURNETT

Atty. Docket No. ALPH.P034D3

RECORDED: 05/19/2015